0128999

04:51 PM

Record Official

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$799.50 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

0057 Book - 232 Page-



When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Kellon Walch and Milinda Walch Post Office Box 524

004-151-29

\$799.50

152-2312715 (MJ)

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Roberta A. Hess, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Kellon Walch and Milinda Walch, husband and wife, Lonny Walch, a married man as his sole and separate property, all as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 8-2 LOCATED IN THE NORTH HALF (N1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST M.D.B.&M. AS RECORDED IN PLAT A, PAGE 280. OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LINCOLN COUNTY, **NEVADA ON DECEMBER 21, 1987.**

Subject to

A.P.N.:

File No:

R.P.T.T.:

Alamo, NV 89001

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 05/15/07

Roberta A. Hess

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on . A. Hess.

Notary Public

(My)commission expires:

CATHERINE STEWART
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. No. 04-86665-11
My Appt. Expires Jan. 30, 2008

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated February 23, 2007 under Escrow No. 152-2312715.

DOC # DV-128999

Lincoln County - NV

05/30/2007

04:51 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

OFORWALION OF AVEC	<i>,</i> _			_	1	1	
Assessor Parcel Number			Leslie	Boucher	· \- R	ecorder	
a) 004-151-29			Page 1	of 2	Fee:	\$15.00	
b)				Recorded I		RPTT:	\$799.50
c)				Book- 232	Page- 6	3057	
d)					\	1	
2. Type of Property							
a) Uacant Land b) 🗓 x Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RI	ECORDER	S OPTION	NAL USE	1	\
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	Book _		Page:			\
e) Apt. Bldg.) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	Recording:	_	The second name of the second	-	1
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:				1	. \
i) Other	·						1
·	- C December 1		മാരെ വാവ വ	. \			7
3. Total Value/Sales Price		/	\$205,000.0	<u>U</u>			1
Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only (value of pro	perty) (_:	\$)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\		\$205,000.0	0			
Real Property Transfer T	ax Due		\$799.50	7			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/ /		/			
			~ /	<i>F</i>			
a. Transfer Tax Exempt		tion:					
b. Explain reason for ex	emption:	. \	. \				
Partial Interest: Percenta	ne being transferred:	_	%	V		n-am	
The undersigned declar			— 'N.	rv pursua	nt to NRS	:	
375.060 and NRS 375.110							
information and belief, and c	an be supported by d	ocumentation	n if called u	ipon to su	bstantiate	•	
the information provided he claimed exemption, or other							
10% of the tax due plus inte							
Seller shall be jointly and sev	erally liable for any ac	ditional amo	unt owed.	1	,	-	
Signature:	Colku	Capacity:	_	eles		_	
Signature:		Capacity:				_	
SELLER (GRANTOR) II	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFOR	MATION	_	
(REQUIRE))		(REQU				
				Walch and	d Milinda		
Print Name: Roberta A. Hes	; s	Print Nam	ie: <u>Walch</u>			_	
Address: Post Office Box	376	Address:	Post Off	ice Box 52	24	_	
City: Alamo		City: Al	amo				
	Zip: 89001	State:	NV	Zip: 8	39001	_	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU		_				_	
First American T		-					
Print Name: Company	_ File Numbe	File Number: 152-2312715 MJ/DSP					
Address 768 Aultman Stree			Tt. 000	54			
City: Ely		_ State: NV		_Zip: 8930		_	
(AS A PUBLIC REC	ORD THIS FORM MA	A RF KFCOŁ	KUEU/MIÇE	くひとけいせい	ונ		



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	per(s)		\ \
a)_	004-151-29			\
p)_				\
c)_				\
d)_	,			
2.	Type of Property			
a)	Vacant Land	b) x Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORDS	RS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other			1
3.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$205,000	0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure Only (value of pro	operty) (\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$205,000	0.00
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$799 <u>.50</u>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>	\ \	
	A Transfer Tay Even	ption, per 375.090, Sec	tion:	
	b. Explain reason for		uon:	
	p. Explain reason for	exemption.	/ / /	
5.	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:	%	
J.	1 /			diversion to NOC
375		lares and acknowledge: 10, that the informatio		
		can be supported by		
		herein. Furthermore, t		
		ner determination of ad		
		iterest at 1% per month		
Selle	er shall be jointly and s	everally liable for any a	dditional amount owed	1.
Sign	nature:		Capacity:	
, Charles	Lat a		P	with a
*	SELLER GRANTOR	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANT	EE INFORMATION
	(REQUIR	1900		QUIRED)
	(ILEGON)			on Walch and Milinda
Prin	t Name: Roberta A. H	less	Print Name: Wak	
Add	ress: Post Office Bo	x 376	Address: Post (Office Box 524
City	: Alamo		City: Alamo	
Stat	e: NV	Zip: <u>89001</u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89001</u>
COL	VIPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDIN	G (required if not sel	ler or buyer)
	First American	n Title Insurance		
Prin	t Name: Company		File Number: 152-	2312715 MJ/DSP
Add	ress 768 Aultman Str	eet		
City	Ely		State: NV	Zip: 89301
		CORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDED/MI	CROFILMED)